8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in
document No. 13 of the Tender File, of an amount of 380 000 CFA (three Hundred and eighty thousand
Francs CFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file should be consulted during working hours at Bamenda II Council, Mayor's, CDO Office
Telephone N® 679 685 596, as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from Bamenda II Council, Mayor, CDO's Office Telephone N® 679

685 596 as soon as this notice is published against payment of the sum of 35.000 CFA francs (thirty
five thousand Francs CFA), payable at Bamenda II Municipal Treasury, representing the cost of
purchasing the Tender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06
(six) copies marked as such, should reach Bamenda II Council, Mayor's CDO's Office not later than

[...]

du present appel d'offres est de 90 jours
4. Allotissemenf

Le travail est ci-apres defini en un lot
Construction d'un block de duex salle de classe a I'ecole publique de Mbatu

5. CoOt previslonnel
Le coOt previsionnel de I'operatlon d Tissue des etudes prealables est de (19.000. 000) dix

neuf mille FCFA

6. Participation et engine
La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de droit camerounais.

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'lnvestissement
Publics du MINEDUB de I'exercice 2020 sur les ligne d'imputation budgetaires n°M5-197-01-